



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.541 OF 2024

M/S. MAGIC MEDIA, PROPRIETOR
MR. JOSE REMEDIOS RODRIGUES ..PETITIONER
VS.
BANK OF BARODA, WITH BRANCH
MANAGER ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Abhishek Bhaduri for petitioner.
Mr. A. R. Bamne i/b. M/s. A. R. Bamne & Co. for respondent – Bank
of Baroda.

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 13th DECEMBER 2024.

P.C. :

- 1.** The learned counsel for the respondents has tendered a photocopy of a “No Dues Certificate” dated 12th December 2024 to the learned counsel for the petitioner. He submits that the original “No Dues Certificate” has been sent to the petitioner by Post. He seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 2.** Stand over to 24th January 2025.
- 3.** The respondents to file their affidavit-in-reply by that date.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]