

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024

Magic Media, Proprietor Mr Jose Remedious ...Petitioner
Rodrigues
Versus
Bank of Baroda, with Branch Manager ...Respondents

Mr Aayu Saxena, with Amrin Malik Mujawar, for the Petitioner.
Mr AR Bamne, i/b AR Bamne & Co, for the Respondents.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.

DATED: 22ND AUGUST 2025.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed by
SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2025.08.22
19:20:28 +0530

PC:-

1. On the request of the learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner, this matter is directed to be listed on 26th September 2025 providing an opportunity to the Petitioner for implementation of the order dated 23rd January 2019 passed by this Court.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)