

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CONT. PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024

M/s. Magic Media, Proprietor Mr. JosePETITIONER

Remedious Rodrigues

V/S

Bank Of Baroda, With Branch ManagerRESPONDENT

Mr. Jose Remedious Rodrigues, Petitioner Present in Person.

Adv. Anant R. Bamne i/by M/s. A.R. Bamne & Co. for the
Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 20th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 04/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)