

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 541 OF 2024

M-s. Magic Media, Proprietor Mr. Jose
Remedious Rodrigues ...Petitioner
Versus
Bank Of Baroda, With Branch Manager ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13107 OF 2025
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 2306 OF 2019

Bank Of Baroda ...Petitioner
Versus
Magic Media Proprietor Jose Remedies Rodrigues ...Respondent

Adv. A.R. Bamne, i/b M/s. A.R. Bamne & Co, for the Respondent in
Contempt Petition and Application in Interim Application.

Adv. Omkar Nagwekar, i/by Prabha Badadare, for the Respondent in
Interim Application.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 6TH JANUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. By this Interim Application the Applicant/original
Respondent- Bank has sought for modification/alteration of the
directions contained in paragraph 2 of the order dated 26 July 2019

passed by this Court in Civil Application No. 1586 of 2019 in the Writ Petition No. 2306 of 2019, by deleting the directions with regard to return of the title documents contained in paragraph 2 thereof and by providing for the execution of a deed of reconveyance.

2. Learned counsel appearing for the Respondent/original Petitioner has sought time to file an affidavit in reply to the Interim Application. Such reply shall be filed within a period of one week from today.

3. The Applicant is at liberty to file a rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place this Interim Application along with Contempt Petition for consideration on **27 January 2026**.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]